## JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED (DEVELOPER & PROMOTER)

Pamra, Joteram, Bardhaman, West Bengal, India, 713104

Mob.: 9434003405 | e-mail: jmkconstruction22@gmail.com

Ref. No	Date	

To
The Real Estate Regulatory Authority
West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority
Calcutta Greens Commercial Complex (1st Floor)
1050/2, Survey Park
Kolkata-700075

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir,

This is for your kind information that we are JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION (P) LTD. developing a project for Residential complex ie.

"SHIVANGI APARTMENT" at Mouza – Kanainatshal, JL No.- 76, RS & LR Plot NO. 522 (P), RS. Khatian No.- 73, LR Khatian No. 4218, Gram Panchayat – Baikunthapur -II, Mahalla – D.V.C. More, P.O.- Sripally, PS.- Burdwan, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman, PIN- 713101, Within the limits of Baikunthapur-II Gram Panchayat under Burdwan Development Authority..

The land on which the project "SHIVANGI APARTMENT" is situated is owned by 'KAMAKHYA MARBLE PRIVATE LTD. Directors are Debasish Dey and Ruma Dey,

The Project "SHIVANGI APARTMENT" is developed by JOY MAA KAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION PLTD. Directors are Debasish Dey and Ruma Dey. So The Land owner & Developer both company Directors are same if any further additional documents like Development Agreement & Power required than I shall provide you soon.

So Please consider the above mentioned situation and do the need full.

JOY MAAKAMAKHYA CONSTRUCTION (P)LTD

Director